PGDI employs 330 contractual or project personnel during the mining season.

Item 2. Description of Property

PHA purchased its present office headquarters at Unit 1705 East Tower, Philippine Stock 
Exchange Center, Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City on August 14, 2014.  

The Company has accumulated a total of four hundred thirty-eight (438) titles in its Film 
Library since December 31, 2003, with a total production and acquisition cost of Php235.8 
million.

On May 22, 2014, PHA completed the transfer of the foreclosed 500 hectare property in  
Brgy. Bacungan, Puerto Princesa, Palawan in its name.

[...]

be issued out of the increase in authorized capital stock by way of stock rights 
offering.

III. Subscription by Regular Directors

On December 15, 2011 the majority of the board of directors authorized the 
subscription by three (3) of its regular directors to one hundred seventy five million 
(175,000,000) of the Company’s unissued common shares at a subscription price of 
P0.30 per share or at P0.05 above par value. The three (3) subscribing directors are: 
Mr. Augusto Serafica, Jr., Mr. Siso M. Lao and Mr. Teofilo A. Henson. The 
subscribing directors did not vote during the meeting when their offer to subscribe to